

We're looking for the 2023 Miss Lincoln County Fair Queen

Get a season pass to the fair! Receive a gift bag of "goodies"! Be eligible for scholarships and other awards!

The following information must be EMAILED to lincolncofairqueen@gmail.com by June 2, 2023.

- 1. Lincoln County Fair Queen Contest Entry Form and Information Sheet
- 2. Contestant Agreement PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF THE DATES LISTED!
- 3. A copy of your resume
- 4. One digital photo for the Miss Photogenic Contest and print publications. Pictures must be 3x5 or 4x6 size. Pictures are to be <u>VERTICAL HEADSHOTS</u>. No substitutions in photographs will be made after the entry packet has been submitted.

Note: A \$125 check payable to Lincoln County Fair, Inc. from your sponsor will be collected at a later date. Please ensure your sponsor is prepared to provide the sponsorship check.

The pageant is limited to the first 20 candidates. If you don't have access to a pdf editor or a scanner, you can send clear photos of the above items as your application.

<u>Direct Questions To:</u> Brandelyn Twellman at 636-577-5474.

2023 Miss Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant Queen Contest Entry Form and Information Sheet

Contestant

Full Name:	Name I want used on stage:	
Address:		
High School Attended:	Date of Birth:	
Email Address:	Cell Phone:	
Background		
Daughter of:		
Sponsoring Business:***Please note this is how the business will be repr words/symbols with your sponsor.	resented on your sash. Confirm full business name and	
Education		
I plan to {continue my education / attend} (circle one) as a (class) at	
	(school) majoring ir	
	(major, if applicable)	
Fun Facts		
Future Career:		
School Activities:		
Accomplishment I am most proud of:		
Previous titles won:		
My hobbies include:		
Something most people don't know about me:		
My favorite fair food ic		

2022 Miss Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant Contestant Agreement

As a contestant in the Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant, I agree to abide by the following:

- 1. Contestants must be 17 years old, but no older than 20 years old as of July 1 of the current year.
- 2. Contestants must be female and classify as one of the following: 1. legal resident of Lincoln County 2. attend school in Lincoln County at the time of the contest 3. have proof of participation in the Lincoln County Fair for a minimum of 4 years.
- 3. Contestants will be judged in the following categories: personal interview, speech or talent, resume and evening gown.
- 4. Speech or Talent Contestants must designate on their entry form if they are presenting a speech or a talent. All speeches will be judged in one category, and all talents will be judged in one category. Talent entries may have ONE musical accompanist, and speech entries may have NO assistance. Speeches must be on an agriculturally-related topic or a talent for judging. Time limit is 3 minutes. Talent and speech entries must be the original work of the contestant and may NOT include any video tapes or video clips. Accompaniment CDs and rough drafts of speeches are due at the practice on June 14.
- 5. Contestants may participate in the contest two times within the age limits above.
- 6. Contestants need not be in any organization, but must be sponsored either by an organization or a business. (If you need assistance finding a sponsor please contact us.)
- 8. Contestants may only have **1 sponsor.**
- 9. Contest is limited to the **first 20 contestants by date emailed in**. No late entries will be accepted.

Deadline to apply is Friday, June 2, 2022. Entries must be emailed to lincolncofairqueen@gmail.com. Do NOT mail in entry forms. They will not be accepted.

Important dates are as follows.

- a. June 7 First Pageant Practice and Parent Meeting, 5:30 p.m. Bonfils Auditorium.
- b. June 14, 21, 28, July 5 Pageant Practice Nights 5:30 p.m. Bonfils Auditorium.
 - **Practice nights are in place to learn the opening number dance and pageant pattern, and rehearse speech and talents. Attendance is at the discretion of the candidate, but highly encouraged. Practices are closed to the public -- each contestant is allowed one parent at practice.
- c. July 7 Dress rehearsal approximately 4 p.m. Bonfils Auditorium.

**ATTENDANCE MANDATORY

d. July 8 – Miss Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant – Interview time TBD. Pageant at 6 p.m. Bonfils Auditorium.

**ATTENDANCE MANDATORY

e. July 9 – Lincoln County Fair Parade – approximately 4 p.m.

**ATTENDANCE MANDATORY

Requirements:

- **All** contestants are expected to attend the Lincoln County Fair and to wear their sponsor's sash while in attendance. Failure to represent your sponsor properly at the fair will result in forfeiting your season pass.
- The Lincoln County Fair Queen and her court are to wear sundresses and white canvas lace-up shoes at all fair activities. Failure to do so will result in forfeiting your position on the Court.
- The 2023 Lincoln County Fair Queen is required to represent Lincoln County at the 2024 Missouri State Fair Queen Pageant.

Date	Contestant's Signature	Sponsor's Signature